

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 15, 2024

VVT Medical Ltd. appoints Methapharm as Distributor of ScleroSafe™ in the US

Methapharm is pleased to announce that it has been appointed as US distributor for the medical device ScleroSafe. VVT Medical's ScleroSafe platform received its 510(k) clearance from the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA) in June 2023 and is available for sale across the country as of April 2024.

About Methapharm Specialty Pharmaceuticals

Methapharm is a privately held specialty pharmaceutical company that focuses on the acquisition, licensing, and promotion of healthcare products in North America. Methapharm markets its own proprietary products as well as partners with global companies in order to deliver a line of products in the USA and Canada.

About VVT Medical Ltd.

VVT Medical is an Israeli Biotechnology company, offering novel solutions for both aesthetic and medical indications, VVT Medical has been dedicated to offering simpler, faster and more efficient minimally invasive NT-NT procedures, maximizing safety and patient comfort and achieving superior clinical results. The company specializes in the research, development, manufacturing, and commercialization of its products and is dedicated to improving patients' lives.

###

For more information about Methapharm or business development inquiries, please contact:

Chris Calenti Exec. Vice President

Tel: (+1) 519.751.3602 x7222

Please consult our website at www.sclerosafeus.com for important information related to the device. Safety information is also available by calling us at 1-866-701-4636.

ScleroSafe is a trademark of VVT Medical.